Sensitivity analysis

The Group carried out sensitivity analysis for financial instruments exposed to variation in interest

rates and financial indicators.

The sensitivity analysis was developed considering the exposure to the variation of the indexers

of financial assets and liabilities, taking into account the net exposure of these financial

instruments maintained on March 31, 2022, as if these balances were open during the next 12

months, as detailed below: The variation between the estimated rate for the year 2022 ("probable

scenario") and the effective rate verified in the period of 12 months ended 31 March 2022,

multiplied by the net exposed balance as at March 31, 2022 to calculate the financial effect if the

likely scenario materialised in 2022. For the estimates of the effects, a reduction in financial assets

and an increase in financial liabilities at the estimated rate for 2022 by 25% and 50% were

considered.

Inter Construtora e Incorporadora S.A.

Quarterly Information in

31 of March 2022

50

Ativos

financeiros

Passivos

financeiros

Exposição

liquida

31/03/2022

Cenário

-50%

Cenário

-25%

Cenário

Provável

Cenário

+25%

Cenário

+50%

CDI 48.278   (136.577)   (88.299)   (93.376)   (95.915)   (98.453)   (100.992)   (103.531)

IPCA 32.498   (96.075)   (63.577)   (65.214)   (66.033)   (66.851)   (67.670)   (68.488)

INCC 8.955   -   8.955   9.189   9.303   9.423   9.541   9.658

89.731   (232.652)   (142.921)   (149.401)   (152.645)   (155.881)   (159.121)   (162.361)

Cenário consolidado

Net effect on income/equity

Taxa efetiva

no período de

12 meses

findo em

31/03/22

Cenário

 -50%

Cenário

-25%

Cenário

provável

Cenário

+25%

Cenário

+50%

CDI 6,29% 5,75% 8,63% 11,50% 14,38% 17,25%

IPCA 10,76% 2,58% 3,86% 5,15% 6,44% 7,73%

INCC 10,93% 2,62% 3,92% 5,23% 6,54% 7,85%

The annual rates estimated in the probable scenario for the CDI and IPCA indicators were based

on expectations disclosed by the Central Bank's "focus bulletin" of March 31, 2022. For the

INCC-M, as there was no market projection available for 2022, the behavior of the IPCA for this

was considered.

21.2 Credit risk

Credit risk in the Group's operational activities is derived from resources held in bank current

accounts and financial investments with financial institutions and accounts receivable.

Credit risk is managed as follows:

• Financial institutions: relationship only with financial institutions approved by the